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Table A23: Ngwaketse males
       Age        l(x) q(x,n)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 100000 0.018195 1820 98353 6233021 62.3

1 98180 0.009149 898 390564 6134668 62.5

5 97282 0.006479 630 484835 5744104 59.0

10 96652 0.001998 193 482777 5259269 54.4

15 96459 0.00698 673 480924 4776492 49.5

20 95785 0.018845 1805 475021 4295568 44.8

25 93980 0.035885 3372 461985 3820546 40.7

30 90608 0.041653 3774 444009 3358561 37.1

35 86834 0.064458 5597 420836 2914552 33.6

40 81237 0.082017 6663 389638 2493715 30.7

45 74574 0.082003 6115 357619 2104077 28.2

50 68459 0.099311 6799 325298 1746458 25.5

55 61660 0.100017 6167 292276 1421160 23.0

60 55493 0.077374 4294 266690 1128885 20.3

65 51199 0.112157 5742 242292 862195 16.8

70 45457 0.161971 7363 209167 619903 13.6

75 38094 0.185304 7059 173439 410736 10.8

80 31035 1 31035 237296 237296 7.6

Table A22:Selebi Phikwe females
       Age        l(x) q(x,n)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 100000 0.012652 1265 98846 6909961 69.1

1 98735 0.006375 629 393368 6811115 69.0

5 98105 0.006479 636 488938 6417747 65.4

10 97470 0.001998 195 486862 5928809 60.8

15 97275 0.001998 194 485933 5441947 55.9

20 97081 0.005984 581 484109 4956014 51.1

25 96500 0.007476 721 480927 4471904 46.3

30 95778 0.028115 2693 472414 3990977 41.7

35 93086 0.012419 1156 462428 3518563 37.8

40 91929 0.01834 1686 455663 3056135 33.2

45 90244 0.024664 2226 445145 2600472 28.8

50 88018 0.006479 570 438641 2155327 24.5

55 87448 0.020824 1821 433566 1716686 19.6

60 85627 0.066902 5729 415117 1283120 15.0

65 79898 0.069719 5570 386834 868003 10.9

70 74328 0.218231 16221 340768 481169 6.5

75 58107 1 58107 140401 140401 2.4
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Table A24:Ngwaketse females
Age        l(x) q(x,n)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 100000 0.016647 1665 98502 6729768 67.3

1 98335 0.018191 1789 388864 6631267 67.4

5 96547 0.007472 721 480929 6242403 64.7

10 95825 0.002996 287 478408 5761473 60.1

15 95538 0.008966 857 475871 5283065 55.3

20 94682 0.018348 1737 469521 4807195 50.8

25 92944 0.032496 3020 457630 4337673 46.7

30 89924 0.040214 3616 440999 3880043 43.1

35 86308 0.060608 5231 418474 3439045 39.8

40 81077 0.045884 3720 395756 3020571 37.3

45 77357 0.043995 3403 378148 2624814 33.9

50 73953 0.042115 3115 362158 2246666 30.4

55 70839 0.062495 4427 343183 1884507 26.6

60 66412 0.050676 3365 323604 1541325 23.2

65 63046 0.06535 4120 305191 1217720 19.3

70 58926 0.07753 4569 283761 912530 15.5

75 54358 0.132962 7227 255388 628769 11.6

80 47130 1 47130 373381 373381 7.9

Table A25: Barolong males
       Age        l(x) q(x,n)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 100000 0.017614 1761 98403 6320509 63.2

1 98239 0.01859 1826 388571 6222107 63.3

5 96412 0.00449 433 480979 5833535 60.5

10 95979 0.002996 288 479178 5352556 55.8

15 95692 0.006979 668 477025 4873378 50.9

20 95024 0.016379 1556 471625 4396352 46.3

25 93468 0.024227 2264 462128 3924727 42.0

30 91203 0.044088 4021 446774 3462600 38.0

35 87182 0.068233 5949 421897 3015826 34.6

40 81234 0.098269 7983 385640 2593928 31.9

45 73251 0.059587 4365 354862 2208289 30.1

50 68886 0.066785 4601 333375 1853427 26.9

55 64285 0.106496 6846 304272 1520052 23.6

60 57439 0.080563 4627 275444 1215780 21.2

65 52812 0.104526 5520 250920 940336 17.8

70 47292 0.171031 8088 217428 689416 14.6

75 39203 0.278127 10904 168524 471987 12.0

80 28300 1 28300 303463 303463 10.7


